3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | ORIGINAL 050cT2017 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T EcR 21006366 TR
2150130-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150130-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150130-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150130-2 B TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150130-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL -
- - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- - - 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 1 l 1 fiéiiﬁij éigﬁig EEEE\EEHOLDER ggg
[ERMINAL AME S oL LR - (N 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? 207 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M3 X 8.0 1718
7.50-8.51 mm [.295-.335 IN] - - 1 1 1 3568851 STOP, SHEAR (-
TERMINAL 114-2088 - - - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAHON ) ) ) -1 22127 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 9 .
DPLLIEILATION NI (N 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIEDLS; - (N 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- [ 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE6;§E§ITAL It lfzzéNAL [ TEHMINAL [ TEHMINAL -2 021272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- (N 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-1 202122 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- (N 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57T 1
-2 021272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - % N I 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - / N B 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
8800-10000 CMA 2.59+/-0.05 [.102+/-.002] 9 7 - ] - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
7400-8700 CMA 2.46+/-0.05 [.097+/-.002] 11.0 - 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*sWARN T NG - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T R T T L it
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T Terse T TR RSB EF ATLANTIC iy
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N T I I 8036021 SCR_BHSC_ RoHS (M8 X 25) I
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - T T T T [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -2 021272 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 201201272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 468281-6 STRIPPER 2
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A I N 1-2168083-5 | 5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHs, M4 & 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1 1 1 1803162-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B D D D D 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 23
/A\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. il - O T 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
5. ggéiagN%PE?éiyggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER o1 217 1901259 6 GUIDE. LOWER STRLP 8
’ | - 44044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- [ 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 16
- (N 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15
S - - [
e - - 10
e - - 9
N T2 2] 7-690618-4 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
N -] ] 1803009-4 SHEAR BLADE |
e - - 6
-] (N 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 5
e - - 4
S - - 3
S - - ?
1 W / i 1 ] 5-459736-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 8PS g, CPRRCECARS The ColTael e BTG SrSkR T2kt Tor | ol 050CT207T —— TE Connectivil
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHBTK: vEVEQ\I/ER OSOCT2017 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 050CT201 7 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " - e Jecon fnd eed
Cee L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 1G=2150130 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

)
=

— (4)nes b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.9£0.05

|—
—

16 REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN ScT-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

G ORGHHL 2T o8 DWE?_ WEAVER 020CT201T C_ TE Connectivity
CHTK LB 050CT2017 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 050CT201 7T |NaME
m [ ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON T Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150130
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET ? OFA REVB

AP 805 RV STARZ000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LocC DIsST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150130-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150130-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150130-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 4.57 mm [.180] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 [
- -] 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1803008-4 FLOATING SHEAR HOLDER 206
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE - ] 1 [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
=+ -1 4] 4 20793839 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > > ITYITES SCR.SKT HD CAP. RofS. M3 X 8.0 B
Lobegolon Lo2or. oo T B 356885- | STOP. SHEAR 177
TN e b " REFREFl 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64
SPECIFICATION - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
Zﬁl - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2-2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 14
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL “ ] 18030181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 14C
623571 41996 - |27 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
N 2119955-2 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-1 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 ] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 120 2168078 SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E . D mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
8800-10000 CMA 2 501/-0 05 [ 102+/- 007] 9 7 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
7400-8700 CMA 2 464/-0.05 [ . 097+/-.002] 1.0 - 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 59
-1 22 1-2168083-0 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 56
-1 2] 72 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 5
FWARNING -1 ]2 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 1803602 1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 /1
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO sl R 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁ: COMMENDED SPARE PanTe THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - g g 51228232 ggg' §E¥ :B gﬁi’ Eoﬂg’ Mj i ;60 ;g
- - , , 0 , .
Zl PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | T ion SEII >
5%55?5QCBSUEEQEE£%%§§TRUCTION SO EEEATERE, LR AT IO AT -1 212 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
Zﬁl -1 ] 1803162-1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE D/
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS OUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c|c 3-22280°3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION c3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 120 P-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁ: -1 ] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T3 ST L o 5
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 1-2168083-3 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 16 16
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. B 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS, M3 15
R e - - 1]
e - 10
o e - - 9
N 7-690618-4 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
N - |1 1803009-4 SHEAR BLADE ]
-1 f f 6
-] 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 5
-1 f f 1
-1 f 3
-1 f 2
N T 5-459736-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 050CT2017 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 050CT2017 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 050CT201 7 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSTON o e Oceon End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150130 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St 1 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e TR CEED TYPE

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

16 )REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
J0mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ 30mm STROKE
T 187 SUB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 050CT2017 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEA\/ER (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LB IN 050CT2017 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 050CT201 7 [NaME
mm _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /N (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G| e
PQST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
VATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150130
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



